Run Raccoon Mountain
March 19, 2022
PRELIMINARY Results

10K
434  Anthony Ivey 0:44:42
412 Tyler Campbell 0:47:38
474  Eric Wallace 0:53:06
489 0:53:33
488 0:53:33
448  Mitch Moore 0:54:34
431  Sidney Harbin 0:57:26
429 Jessica Ginese 0:58:41
454  Ben Rybolt 1:00:58
473  Krista Volden 1:01:14
471 Rita Turner 1:03:16
409 Lucinda Bolt 1:04:07
444  Ethan Meadows 1:04:07
446  Kaitlyn Meadows 1:05:28
411  Lynn Campbell 1:06:59
486 Nelson Wells 1:10:00
487 1:10:53
132 Carol Ann Gelderman 1:11:34
428 Lydia Garrett 1:13:50
470 Felicia Troyer 1:13:50
436  Matt JOHNSON 1:15:17
452  Sarah Newsome 1:15:17
472  Mary Vardell 1:15:17
459  Adam Smyth 1:16:10
426 Lauren Fugmann 1:18:08
461  Alli Snider 1:18:08
455  Kathryn Rybolt 1:18:35
423 Newman Evans 1:18:40
475 Margaux Wallace 1:18:47
435 Maribeth  Johnson 1:19:00
462  Terri Snider 1:19:00
482  Connie Burgdorff 1:19:53
519 Sara Williams 1:22:48
420  Stacy Davis 1:23:00
465 Michele Strong 1:23:00
410 Elizabeth Brannan 1:24:03

400 Diane Barnes 1:24:13



441
457
403
419
439
406
408
415
418
405
451
480
424
460
422
440
402
468
404
430
485
407
466
421
447
458
483
484
478
479
456
464
449
450
467
425
453
463
437
401
413
442
443

Grace
Allan
Amanda
Lisa

Arin
Joseph
Thomas
Laura
Lori
Joseph
Valerie
Katy
Lauren
Nicholas
Heather
Landen
Mitchell
Janet
Jonathan
Mandy
lvana
Julie
Concetta
Allison
Connie
Jenni
Pamela
Elizabeth
Caroline
Jessie
Rebekah
Richard
Clark
Denise
Connie
Rhonda
Mary Ann
Nanci
Angela
Darlene
Andrew
Erin
Mike

Lineberg
Sidwell
Berberich
Davies
Kritzmire
Bertram
Bertram
Clarke
Davidson
Bertram
Nemergut
Zappia
Fisher
Snead
Evans
Labor-Meeks
Bennett
Thompson
Bertram
Goldsmith
Djurica
Bertram
Swann
Evans
Miller
Simmons
Kirkland
Sullivan
Wright
Wright
Searels
Streeter
Moye
Moye
Swann
Free
Roberts
Stewart
Kanish
Barron
Chatterton
Lucas
Lucas

1:28:00
1:28:34
1:29:19
1:34:48
1:34:48
1:35:34
1:35:34
1:35:34
1:40:40
1:41:50
1:43:28
1:43:28
1:51:43
1:51:43
1:51:54
1:51:54
1:52:00
1:52:00
1:52:23
1:52:45
1:52:45
1:53:27
1:54:08
2:02:56
2:02:56
2:02:56
2:03:09
2:03:09
2:07:59
2:08:07
2:21:00
2:21:00
2:26:42
2:26:42
2:27:21
2:30:47
2:30:47
2:30:47
2:53:15
FINISHER
FINISHER
FINISHER
FINISHER



Original Half Marathon Course (Part Road, Part Trail)

161
170
107
198
187
117
200
128
118
125
165
120
126
104
114
189
177
119
111
203
204
162
127
168
174
124
151
212
211
123
160
180
149
207
199
166
137
178

Chris
Deanna
Rafael
Sofia
Shane
Anna
Gabriel
Ryan
Brent
Dee
Jake
James
Owen
Sean
Amy
Amanda
Betsy
Cecil
Melissa
Julie
Amanda
Ashley
Greg
Vickie
Amanda
Eric
Rebecca
Margaret
Sheila
Emily
Penelope
Nora
Jessica
Lauren
Trish
Rachel
Rebecca
MONICA

Leahey
Miller
Balling

Torres-Small

Snoderly
Castillo
Vacaliuc
Frye
Chambers
Dulin
Massengill
Cone
Eastman
Curtis
Bowser
Stewart
Pierpaoli
Chesnut
Boniface
Wells
Wilkens
Liufau
Forte
Michael
Murphy
Duffy
Johansen
Kirk
Hobbs
Dotson
Kwun
Redding
Morrow
Woods
Turley
Mayse
Halsema
RAMON

1:38:17
1:58:07
2:05:28
2:07:26
2:11:35
2:12:29
2:13:33
2:14:28
2:16:17
2:16:22
2:16:22
2:19:29
2:23:43
2:31:07
2:33:14
2:33:18
2:33:33
2:37:13
2:41:15
2:41:15
2:43:16
2:43:29
2:43:57
2:49:15
2:49:28
2:52:38
2:52:38
2:54:00
2:54:33
2:56:02
2:56:02
2:56:02
2:56:15
3:00:30
3:02:19
3:03:34
3:04:09
3:04:09



100
129
105
139
143
179
191
192
146
147
150
195
103
140
122
163
201
202
182
175
181
109
106
121
186
135
190
171
102
205
133
157
144
145
115
108
176
141
155
112
136
110
130

Gina
Brittany
Amanda
Erin
Nicholas
Shannon
Aaron
Alyssa
Henry
Margaret
Andrea
Michelle
Cynthia
Patricia
Susan
Julliet
April
Kristin
Jenni
Cathleen
Courtney
Kathleen
Rachel
April
Mindi
Diane
Janice
Mandy
Kristin
Riki-Lynne
Elizabeth
Kayla
MaryEllen
Natalie
Suzanne
Shannon
Brooke
Sonya
Karen
Tina

Deb

Lisa
Cathy

Simpson
Gardner
Dickson
Hedges
Hodges
Rawlins
Swann
Swann
Hopping
Hopping
Jackson
Taylor
Curtis
Hicks
Corbett-Hopf
Liufau
Vernon
Walker
Rom
North
Reimers
Bernal
Adams
Connell
Shoup
Gruenewald
Sutton
Mills
Robertson
Willmon
Gregory
Kibler
Holbrook
Holbrook
Breedlove
Barber
Oliver
Hicks
Jordan
Bowen
Gruner
Bilton
Gartner

3:11:19
3:11:19
3:12:35
3:12:35
3:14:14
3:20:35
3:23:20
3:23:20
3:25:27
3:25:27
3:28:00
3:28:46
3:31:32
3:32:32
3:33:02
3:37:50
3:40:37
3:40:38
3:40:41
3:50:30
3:54:25
3:54:35
3:55:55
3:55:55
3:55:55
3:57:13
3:58:15
3:58:29
4:00:41
4:00:41
4:05:18
4:05:18
4:05:58
4:05:58
4:38:25
4:38:38
4:38:38
4:40:53
4:40:53
4:44:30
4:44:30
4:56:40
4:57:57



197
209
172
185
101
210
159
173

Angela
Gloria
Natalie
Diane
Kari Ann
Moni
Maria
Greshann

Toppins
Wright Cook
Mills
Schwarz
Kinkey
Frith-Brown
Knight
Murdoch

4:58:08
4:58:08
5:00:21
5:00:21
5:37:43
5:37:43
FINISHER
FINISHER



All Road Half Marathon

497 Kristen Michaelis 1:56:43
505 Pearson DeVaul 2:05:28
511 Jackson Murphy 2:06:12
503 Christopher Butler 2:07:35
510 Jennifer Moore 2:10:58
512 Luda Osborne 2:15:55
513 Laura Parker 2:16:35
507 Cathy Hyde 2:17:11
514 Julie Redwine 2:17:50
501 Kim Bryant 2:20:10
515 Joey Reed 2:26:42
516 Kelsey Reed 2:26:42
502 Audra Bullock 2:31:02
508 Jenny Lin 3:00:18
498 Megan Monahan 3:20:53
504 April Corrias 3:33:30

500 Carrie Barham 3:55:40



316
313
323
305
306
322
302
314
325
307
309
310
303
304
311
320
308
312
301
315
318
317

All Trail Half Marathon

Rafael
Steve
Christopher
Olivia
Jesse
Robyn
Ben

Bill
Natalie
Heather
Chris
Jimmy
Craig
Michele
Lynne
Elizabeth
Jake
Erin
Kacy
Ginger
Varrin
Jennifer

Ruiz-Alba 2:10:10
Rom 2:13:39
Williams 2:28:38
Havens 2:33:25
Johnston 2:38:12
Ward 2:38:12
Fitzgerald 2:49:28
Rose 3:16:04
Bourg 3:19:13
Lake 3:34:32
Meadows 3:51:10
Morgan 3:56:58
Franklin 4:01:25
Franklin 4:01:25
Mulligan 4:16:38
Turner 4:16:38
Lockledge 4:17:00
Rogers 4:17:00
Corsentino 4:23:33
Royster 5:07:01

Swearingen 5:07:01
Saliwan FINISHER



